Solvency Capital Requirement

Generali Belgium don’t use the duration-based equity risk sub-module approach in the calculation of the solvency Capital Requirement.

E.4. Differences between the standard formula and any internal model used

Generali Belgium don’t use an internal model and apply only the standard formula as explained in previous chapter.

E.5. Non-compliance with the Minimum Capital Requirement and non-compliance

with the Solvency Capital Requirement

Generali Belgium has a sound solvency position, no issues related to the compliance neither with the Minimum Capital Requirements

nor with the Solvency Capital Requirement.

E.6. Any other information

Sensitivities

As anticipated in chapter C.7, the sensitivity analyses of simple changes in specific risk drivers (e.g. Interest Rates, equity shock, credit

spreads and Interest Rate volatility) measuring the variability of the Own Funds and Solvency Ratio to variations in specific risk factors

are here reported. The set chosen aims to provide the assessment of resilience to the most significant risks.

Sensitivities on Excess of assets over liabilities
Excess of assets over

liabilities after sensitivities
Sensitivity change

Excess of assets over liabilities as at YE16 497.321 0

Equity markets +20% 510.623 13.302

Equity markets -20% 484.601 -12.720

Risk free rates: interest rates change (+20bps) 502.338 5.017

Risk free rates: interest rates change (-20bps) 495.695 -1.626

Corporate bond spreads +100bps 474.943 -22.378

Interest rate no volatility adjustments 456.548 -40.774

Ultimate Forward rate (-100 bps) 490.229 -7.093

 Generali Belgium S.A.- Annex

124

Annex

Impact of long term guarantees measures and transitional

Amount with Long
Term Guarantee
measures and
transitionals

Impact of transitional on
technical provisions

Impact of transitional on
interest rate

Impact of volatility
adjustment set to zero

Impact of matching
adjustment set to zero

Technical provisions 5.995.857 0 0 65.356 0

Basic own funds 531.884 0 0 -41.052 0

Eligible own funds to meet Solvency Capital Requirement 531.884 0 0 -41.052 0

Solvency Capital Requirement 358.319 0 0 36.734 0

Eligible own funds to meet Minimum Capital Requirement 529.570 0 0 -38.738 0